FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03
Tab settings 🔷 🔷 👈
To the Honorable
1. Name of convey
Sanofi-Synthela

80.2.1

02-11-2002

ΞT	Docket	Docket No.:			
Υ					
▼	▼	₩			

Tab settings → → → ▼				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	101979:	319	attached original o	documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):	
Sanofi-Synthelabo					
174 Avenue de France,	Ö	Name: A	<u> American Home Produ</u>	cts Corporation	
75013, Paris France		Internal Ad	ddress:		THE PART OF THE PA
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Add	dress: <u>Five Giralda F</u>	arms	Mark II ada abas a san a s
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Mac	diaan	State: NJ 7	ID: 07040
		City. <u>Iviac</u>	dison	State. NJ Zi	IP. <u>0/940</u>
Other			ual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🔀 No		ation		
			al Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			l Partnership		
5	Merger	i ·	ation-State <u>Delawar</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
October , 2001		If assignee is designation is	s not domiciled in the United		: ! N
Execution Date:			s s must be a separate docui	•	ŧ 1V
		Additional na	ime(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🕱	I N
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	` ,	ŗ	B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(3)			_	2001110.(3)	
			1154480 (REGLAN)		
		:	(RESERT)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No	Miles and the second se	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		ber of applications and		1	
concerning document should be mailed:		registratio	ns involved:		1
					Marie
Name: Ron Adams		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Trademark Departm	<u>ient</u>				
		☐ Enclos	sed		
		🛛 Author	rized to be charged to	deposit accoun	
American Home Products C Street Address: Five Giralda Farms,	orporation	8. Deposit ac	ccount number:		
Street Address: Five Giralda Farms,		1			
<u> </u>			TT P. I. / C		-
City Banding	N. 1 710: 07040	American	Home Products Corp	oration - 01-1425	
City: Madison State:	NJ ZIP: 07940				
02/08/2002 ANHED1 00000078 011425 1154480) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u>:</u>		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH					
O Clatement and signature					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 	the foregoing informs	ation is true an	d correct and any atta	iched conv is a t	rue copv
of the original document.		and, to true un			,
American Home Products Corpor	ation on	5.	Janu	ary 3, 200	2
Egon E. Berg, Vice President Name of Person Signing	- X	Signature		Date	
<u> </u>	number of pages including	ŭ	hments and - 4	- 1.	Ü
lotain	idiniber of pages including	COVER SHEEL, ALIACI	TRADEM	ARK	<u> </u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

ASSIGNEE: AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 1st day of October 2001 is made by and between SANOFI-SYNTHELABO — , a Corporation organized under the law of France with Offices at 174 Avenue de France, 75013, Paris, France ("Assignor"), and AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Corporation of the State of Delaware with offices at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 U.S.A.; ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark REGLAN and U.S. Registration No. 1154480 granted in respect thereof (collectively the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains or the goodwill of the business in connection with which

> (2 REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0539

the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had not this transfer and assignment been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that no assignments; sale, agreement or encumbrance has or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this assignment of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1154480.

ASS	SIGNOR:	
SAN	NOFI-SYNT	HELABO PHOLICE
	By:	
	Title:	General Counsel & Senior Vice-President Affaires Juridiques
	Date:	
	Diome and a	MADISON

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0540

3

ASSIGNEE:

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By: Egon E. Berg

Date: January 3, 2002

对家族教育教育教育教育

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 01/08/2002